
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4429
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
REDEVELOPMENT OF CHANDNI CHOWK
Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the project for redevelopment of Chandni Chowk in the National Capital Territory of Delhi;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): Yes, Madam. The Municipal Corporation of Delhi has approved a scheme for construction of footpath, lighting, seating arrangement, public toilets, kiosks, pedestrian area, etc for main Chandni Chowk Road. The total estimated expenditure of the project in Phase-I is Rs.18.94 crore.
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